NOTICE OF SMOKE TESTING

Please be advised that the City of Byron will be smoke testing the sanitary sewer lines in your area. We plan to start smoke testing

this month. There are 5 zones total, and we'd like to complete one zone per month. So, we should have it wrapped up by May. Keep an eye on your City of Byron utility bill for additional smoke testing info!

RECOMMENDATIONS: If you have a bathroom or plumbing fixture that is not frequently used, traps should be filled with running water in the fixtures the day before scheduled smoke testing. The smoke used is a non-toxic substance that is harmless to humans, pets, food, and material items.

For more information and tentative schedule, please visit Byron's Facebook page or call 478-956-2411.